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From:
The Joint Registrar (M),

State Public Information Officer,

High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore.
To,

Shri Ravindra Rawat

S/o. Shri Jagdish Rawat,

Address-B.54, Gauri Dham,

District-Khargone (M.P.)

Please refer to your application dt. 05.05.2021 received vide Inward Number 664
dt.05.05.2021 and Registered at our I.D. No. 05/2021-2022 dt. 05.05.2021 (Addressed to the
SPIO, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore on the RAD envelope No. RI618955512IN sent by
you) regarding supply of following information under Right to Information Act, 2005 as under:-

“AS PER APPLICATION”

But the information desired by you cannot be supplied due to the following reasons:-

1. The Competent Authority of High Court of M.P. has framed ‘High Court of M.P.
(Right to Information) Rules 2006’ under Section 28 (1) of the Right to Information
Act, 2005. In accordance with the provisions of Rule 7 (1) (A) (ii) of the said Rules
2006, a citizen/applicant is required to pay fee of Rs. 50/- in the form of Non-Judicial
Stamp or Treasury Challan, pasted with self-attested photograph (in original) of the
applicant on Form “A” and you have not filed the application in form No. ‘A’ and
failed to affix/attest your photograph and instead of enclosing Indian Non Judicial
Stamp of Rs. 50/- . Although you have mentioned to enclose Original Postal Order
of Rs.10/- (without No.) in your application but no enclosure is received with your
abovementioned RTI application.

2. As per Rule 3 (1) of the High Court of M.P. Rules, 2006 every application shall be
made for one particular item of information only whereas multiple information have
been sought by you.

3. Moreover, such information cannot be supplied under the Act as it does not exist in
the desired format as applied and the undersigned is not supposed to create the
information as per desire of the applicant. The authority can neither re-shape nor cull
the information.

4. The information required by you is not under the purview of the ‘Information’
defined u/s 2 (f) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. SPIO is not supposed to
answer the query/question.

5. As no clear and specified particulars of the information sought and details are not
specified by you in the application as per Section 6 (1) (b) of the Right to Information
Act, 2005.

6. Request for providing a copy of judicial case under the provisions of the Right to
Information Act specially can not be accepted.

As per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you may file an appeal to
the Appellate Authority (Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Indore Bench) within 30

days of the issue of this order.
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Q‘ (Rajesh Kumar Sharma)
' Joint Registrar (M)/SP1O
High Court of M.P.
Bench at Indore




